NOTICE
Safety-Kleen Pioneer Road – Hazardous Waste Permit Renewal Application Received UTD980957088

Recent Action	On January 13, 2015, the Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste received a hazardous waste permit renewal application from Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., seeking approval to continue managing hazardous waste in a tank and containers at the Safety-Kleen location at 1066 South Pioneer Road, Salt Lake City, Utah.
What does the facility do?	The Safety-Kleen Pioneer Road facility, located at 1066 South Pioneer Road in Salt Lake City, provides solvent distribution, collection, and reclamation services to companies primarily engaged in automobile repair and industrial maintenance. The facility collects and distributes petroleum and aqueous solvents, lacquer/thinner and immersion cleaner. Certain contaminated or spent solvents and cleaners that are collected by Safety-Kleen and returned to the facility are hazardous wastes and are managed onsite in permitted container storage areas and in a waste solvent tank before being sent off-site for further treatment or recycling.
Who can I talk to about the permit renewal application?	The Safety-Kleen contact for questions about the permit renewal application is Jason Roberts who can be reached at (847) 450-4710. The Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste contact for this permit renewal is Boyd Swenson who can be reached at (801) 536-0232.
Where can I see the permit renewal application?	The Safety-Kleen hazardous permit renewal application can be viewed at: Utah Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste 195 North 1950 West (2 nd Floor) Salt Lake City, Utah The permit renewal application can also be viewed online at: http://www.deq.utah.gov/NewsNotices/notices/waste/index.htm#phacp
How can I participate in the permit renewal process?	Information, opinions and inquiries about Safety-Kleen and the permit renewal process can be made by phone to the Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste at (801) 536-0200 or mailed to the following address: Scott T. Anderson, Director Utah Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste P.O. Box 144880 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4880 Requests to be added to the Safety-Kleen facility mailing list should also be directed to the Division contact information above.